
A                company product

Product Data Sheet

Talcor Super HD

Product features:

Talcor Super HD is a blend
of high viscosity petroleum
base oil, with shear stable
lithium mixed soap
thickeners and fortified with
special synthetic polymers. 

Superior performance
capabilities are provided by
the precise blending of
complex additives thus
providing maximum
protection against wear and
excellent rust and oxidation
inhibiting properties.

Customer benefits

• Special solids are pre-activated to increase their natural positive affinity to all 

metal surfaces to ensure lubrication during frequent start ups, slow speeds or 

heavy loads.

• Polymers ensure the lubricant will not wash out, pound out or splatter under the 

heaviest loads or vibration

• Bonding and cohesive properties provide superior lubricant retention in bearings

• Incorporated fluid plastisols give optimum protection and increased life to seals.

• Scientifically designed for self-sealing protection, to keep lubricant in and 

contamination out

• Good pumpability over a wide temperature range, can be dispensed by 

conventional automatic systems where required.

Applications

• General plant lubrication, ball and roller bearings, bushings, screws, chassis, 

slides, and ways where loads are high and speeds are low. All weather super 

heavy duty service for mining, cement, steel, construction and transport industry.

Note: Talcor Super HD greases are not compatible with sodium or inorganic 

base greases.

All trademarks are property owned by Chevron Intellectual Property LLC.



Product Specifications

This bulletin was prepared in good faith from the best information available at the time of issue.  While the values and

characteristics are considered representative, some variation, not affecting performance, can be expected. It is the

responsibility of the user to ensure that the products are used in the applications for which they are intended.

Produced by Chevron Lubricants; Africa, Middle East and Pakistan.

Environment, Health and Safety Information is available on this product in the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) and

Customer Safety Guide.  Customers are encouraged to review this information, follow precautions and comply with laws 

and regulations concerning product use and disposal.  To obtain a MSDS for this product, visit www.caltexoils.com.

A Chevron company product

All trademarks are property owned by Chevron Intellectual Property LLC.

RESULTS

1

Lithium

Mixed Soap 

178

680

94

6000

800

TALCOR SUPER HD

KEY PROPERTIES

NLGI Grade

Thickener

Dropping Point, °C

Base Oil Viscosity 

@ 40°C (cSt)

Safe Operating Temperature, °C

4-Ball Weld Point DIN 51350-4 (N) 

4-Ball Weld Point ASTM D2596 (kgf)

TLCR SPRHD/AMEP/PDSv1_15/05/2014

© 2014 Chevron Lubricants; Africa, Middle East and Pakistan. All Rights Reserved.

For more information, go to www.chevronlubricants.com

2

Lithium

Mixed Soap 

191

680

102

6000

800


