









Customer benefits

- Special solids are pre-activated to increase their natural positive affinity to all metal surfaces to ensure lubrication during frequent start ups, slow speeds or heavy loads.
- Polymers ensure the lubricant will not wash out, pound out or splatter under the heaviest loads or vibration
- Bonding and cohesive properties provide superior lubricant retention in bearings
- Incorporated fluid plastisols give optimum protection and increased life to seals.
- Scientifically designed for self-sealing protection, to keep lubricant in and contamination out
- Good pumpability over a wide temperature range, can be dispensed by conventional automatic systems where required.

Applications

 General plant lubrication, ball and roller bearings, bushings, screws, chassis, slides, and ways where loads are high and speeds are low. All weather super heavy duty service for mining, cement, steel, construction and transport industry.

Note: Talcor Super HD greases are not compatible with sodium or inorganic base greases.

Product features:

Talcor Super HD is a blend of high viscosity petroleum base oil, with shear stable lithium mixed soap thickeners and fortified with special synthetic polymers.

Superior performance capabilities are provided by the precise blending of complex additives thus providing maximum protection against wear and excellent rust and oxidation inhibiting properties.











Product Specifications

TALCOR SUPER HD		
KEY PROPERTIES	RESULTS	
NLGI Grade	1	2
Thickener	Lithium Mixed Soap	Lithium Mixed Soap
Dropping Point, °C	178	191
Base Oil Viscosity		
@ 40°C (cSt)	680	680
Safe Operating Temperature, °C	94	102
4-Ball Weld Point DIN 51350-4 (N)	6000	6000
4-Ball Weld Point ASTM D2596 (kgf)	800	800

This bulletin was prepared in good faith from the best information available at the time of issue. While the values and characteristics are considered representative, some variation, not affecting performance, can be expected. It is the responsibility of the user to ensure that the products are used in the applications for which they are intended.

Produced by Chevron Lubricants; Africa, Middle East and Pakistan.

Environment, Health and Safety Information is available on this product in the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) and Customer Safety Guide. Customers are encouraged to review this information, follow precautions and comply with laws and regulations concerning product use and disposal. To obtain a MSDS for this product, visit www.caltexoils.com.